Docket No.: 410/04158

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) RECORDATION FO	ORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) PDBA/REV03 PATENT	Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → → ▼ ▼	▼ ▼
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office	ce: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(les): Shimon ARAD (Abboud)	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Tel-Aviv University Future Technology Development Address: P.O.Box 39296
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Tel-Aviv State/Prov.:
☐ Other	Country: Israel 2IP: 61392
Execution Date: March 1, 2005	Additional name(s) & address(es)
11/023,912 December 27, 2004	
Additional numbers	s Pes No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: William H. Dippert, Esq.	_ 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Registration No. 26,723 Address: Wolf, Block, Schorr & Solis-Cohen LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
250 Park Avenue	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	I 8 Denosit account number.
City: New York State/Prov.: NY	03-3419
Country: USA ZIP: 10177	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
of the original document.	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy June 29, 2005
Maier Fenster, Reg. No. 41,016	Signature Date
Name of Person Signing	cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 016608 FRAME: 0579 410/04158

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned

Shimon ARAD (ABBOUD), 13 Yaacov Meridor Street, Tel-Aviv 69411, Israel hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to

Tel-Aviv University Future Technology Development L.P., P.O. Box 39296, Tel-Aviv 61392, Israel, a company incorporated under the laws of the State of Israel

(hereinafter called the "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, the undersigned's entire right, title and interest in and to the invention(s) titled

Apparatus for Monitoring CHF Patients Using Bio-Impedance Technique described and claimed in

U.S. Patent Application No. 11/023,912

filed on December 27, 2004

and in and to said Patent Application, and all original and reissued patents granted therefor, and any and all continuations and divisions thereof, including, but not limited to, any and all extensions, reexaminations, substitutes and renewals, and including the right to apply for and obtain patents in all other countries, the priority rights under International Conventions, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon; all rights to collect and retain all royalties and other considerations arising from said patent applications; and all rights to sue for past, present and future infringement; and the right to collect and retain all damages collected or awarded thereunder:

- (I), (We) warrantee that the undersigned have (has) the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned;
- (I), (We) authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any Official of any country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee; and
- (I), (We) agree to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, do all lawful acts requisite for such patent applications, and do everything possible to aid said Assignee to apply for, obtain and enforce patent protection for said invention(s).

Signed (mo/day/yr) 3/1/05 at (city) Tel Weby

Shimon ARAD (ABBOUD)